
HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - January 31, 2013 - Race 8
ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW1 X)
One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (My Sister Pearl - 1:43.83 - January 4, 2001)
Purse: $28,000
Plus: $200 Other Sources
Available Money: $28,200
Value of Race: $28,200 1st $16,800, 2nd $5,600, 3rd $2,800, 4th $1,400, 5th $840, 6th $560, 7th $100, 8th $100
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 10:26 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
2Jan13 4CT5

9Jan13 4CT1

3Jan13 6CT3

17Jan13 6CT2

3Jan13 6CT2

16Jan13 8CT2

23Jan13 6CT6

4Jan13 7CT1

17Jan13 7PEN2

2
7
8

10
4
5
1
9
6

Figpenn (Perez, Xavier)
Ravens Terms (Reynolds, Larry)
Jade Prince (McGowan, Mathew)
He's a Hobby (Whittaker, Dale)
Wynn Willie Wynn (Ho, Wesley)
Fast Grievance (Dooley, Clifford)
Go to the Pulpit (Dunkelberger, Travis)
Stormy Acre (Montano, Jose)
Dr. Funkenstein (Acosta, J.)

118
119
118
121
118
118
118
118
118

LA b
LA bf
LA
L b
LA b
LA b
LA
LA f
LA bf

2
6
7
9
3
4
1
8
5

1
4
6
7
3
8
2
9
5

31/2

74

61/2

82

21

9
1Head

41

5Head

41

51/2

75 1/2

81

1Head

9
31

2Head

6Head

21/2

4Head

62

71 1/2

1Head

825

31 1/2

52

9

2Head

1Head

41

54 1/2

33

62

71 1/2

8
---

1Head

24 1/2

33/4

4Neck

52

69 1/2

79 1/4

8
---

14.70
32.90
4.90

15.30
2.90

19.60
1.50*
9.30

10.20

2w, led, headed, game
3wd bid, led, missed
5-3wd, along for show
failed to menace, 3wd
vied 2wd, tired lane
2w early, mild gain 4w
vied inside, faltered
2-3wd, led 1/2, tired
pulled up, walked off

Fractional Times: 23.89 48.56 1:14.56 1:42.33 Final Time: 1:49.39
Split Times: (24:67) (26:00) (27:77) (7:06)
Run-Up: 80 feet

Winner: Figpenn, Chestnut Gelding, by Tenpins out of Charge Me, by Storm Creek. Foaled Feb 10, 2009 in West Virginia.
Breeder: Ray Pennington. Winning Owner: Ray M. Pennington, III

Scratched Horse(s): Slavic Aura (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $33,625
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 Figpenn 31.40 16.80 11.60
7 Ravens Terms 24.00 8.00
8 Jade Prince 5.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 2-7 551.40 22,397
$2.00 Trifecta 2-7-8 3,141.00 18,133
$2.00 Superfecta 2-7-8-10 30,161.40 9,701
$2.00 Daily Double 7-2 119.40 3,248

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

2 Figpenn 1 31 41 1/4 2Head 2Head 1Head

7 Ravens Terms 4 73 1/4 52 1/4 42 1Head 2Head

8 Jade Prince 6 62 3/4 72 3/4 64 1/4 43 1/4 34 1/2

10 He's a Hobby 7 87 1/4 88 1/4 76 1/4 54 1/4 45 1/4

4 Wynn Willie Wynn 3 2Head 1Head 1Head 3Head 55 1/2

5 Fast Grievance 8 99 1/4 99 1/4 87 3/4 68 3/4 67 1/2

1 Go to the Pulpit 2 1Head 3Head 31/2 710 3/4 717

9 Stormy Acre 9 41 1/2 2Head 52 1/4 812 1/4 826 1/4

6 Dr. Funkenstein 5 52 1/2 62 3/4 932 3/4 --- ---

Trainers: 2 - Figgins, III, Ollie; 7 - Grams, Timothy; 8 - McMullen, Marilyn; 10 - Stahlin, John; 4 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 5 - Rombis, Debra; 1 - Levine, Peter; 9
- Brown, Ronney; 6 - Beattie, Stephanie

Owners: 2 -Ray M. Pennington, III; 7 -Karen E. Steele; 8 -John Hillier; 10 -John L. Stahlin; 4 - Bush Racing Stable; 5 -Debra E. Rombis; 1 -Margaret
Levine; 9 - Law Legacy Stables LLC; 6 - Brown, Jr., Donald L. and Tena and Beattie, Stephanie;

Footnotes
FIGPENN stalked the pace two wide, took the lead near the five-sixteenths pole, was headed nearing the lane, dueled inside of RAVENS TERMS through
the stretch and dug in to prevail in a game effort. RAVENS TERMS raced four wide around the first turn, saved ground around the clubhouse turn, advanced
three wide around the far turn, took the lead nearing the eighth pole, vied outside through the lane and just missed. JADE PRINCE was caught five wide
around the first turn, raced three wide thereafter and was along for the show. HE'S A HOBBY failed to menace while racing three wide. WYNN WILLIE
WYNN vied two wide early, vied along the rail around the far turn and tired in the drive. FAST GRIEVANCE lacked speed two wide, raced four wide around
the far turn and improved his position. GO TO THE PULPIT vied along the rail and faltered around the far turn. STORMY ACRE stalked the pace two and
three wide, took a brief lead near the half-mile pole and tired nearing the far turn. DR. FUNKENSTEIN chased the pace two and three wide, pulled up
around the far turn and walked off.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=01/31/2013&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=01/31/2013&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR

