## HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - January 31, 2013 - Race 8

ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW1 X)

One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (My Sister Pearl - 1:43.83 - January 4, 2001)

Purse: \$28,000

Plus: \$200 Other Sources Available Money: \$28,200

Value of Race: \$28,200 1st \$16,800, 2nd \$5,600, 3rd \$2,800, 4th \$1,400, 5th \$840, 6th \$560, 7th \$100, 8th \$100

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast Off at: 10:26 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
2Jan13 ⁴CT <sup>5</sup>	2	Figpenn (Perez, Xavier)	118 LA b	2	1	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	14.70	2w, led, headed, game
9Jan13 ⁴CT1	7	Ravens Terms (Reynolds, Larry)	119 LA bf	6	4	7 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	32.90	3wd bid, led, missed
3Jan13 <sup>6</sup> CT <sup>3</sup>	8	Jade Prince (McGowan, Mathew)	118 LA	7	6	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>3/4</sup>	4.90	5-3wd, along for show
17Jan13 <sup>6</sup> CT <sup>2</sup>	10	He's a Hobby (Whittaker, Dale)	121 Lb	9	7	8 <sup>2</sup>	8 <sup>1</sup>	7 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	15.30	failed to menace, 3wd
3Jan13 <sup>6</sup> CT <sup>2</sup>	4	Wynn Willie Wynn (Ho, Wesley)	118 LA b	3	3	2 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	$3^{3}$	5 <sup>2</sup>	2.90	vied 2wd, tired lane
16Jan13 8CT2	5	Fast Grievance (Dooley, Clifford)	118 LA b	4	8	9	9	8 <sup>25</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>	69 1/2	19.60	2w early, mild gain 4w
23Jan13 <sup>6</sup> CT <sup>6</sup>	1	Go to the Pulpit (Dunkelberger, Travis)	118 LA	1	2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>9 1/4</sup>	1.50*	vied inside, faltered
4Jan13 <sup>7</sup> CT <sup>1</sup>	9	Stormy Acre (Montano, Jose)	118 LA f	8	9	4 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	8	8	9.30	2-3wd, led 1/2, tired
17Jan13 <sup>7</sup> PEN <sup>2</sup>	6	Dr. Funkenstein (Acosta, J.)	118 LA bf	5	5	5 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	9			10.20	pulled up, walked off

Fractional Times: 23.89 48.56 1:14.56 1:42.33 Final Time: 1:49.39

**Split Times:** (24:67) (26:00) (27:77) (7:06)

Run-Up: 80 feet

Winner: Figpenn, Chestnut Gelding, by Tenpins out of Charge Me, by Storm Creek. Foaled Feb 10, 2009 in West Virginia.

Breeder: Ray Pennington. Winning Owner: Ray M. Pennington, III

Scratched Horse(s): Slavic Aura (Veterinarian)

**Total WPS Pool:** \$33,625

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	Figpenn	31.40	16.80	11.60	\$2.00 Exacta	2-7	551.40	22,397
7	Ravens Terms		24.00	8.00	\$2.00 Trifecta	2-7-8	3,141.00	18,133
8	Jade Prince			5.00	\$2.00 Superfecta	2-7-8-10	30,161.40	9,701
					\$2.00 Daily Double	7-2	119.40	3,248

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
2	Figpenn	1	3 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>
7	Ravens Terms	4	73 1/4	5 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>
8	Jade Prince	6	$6^{2\ 3/4}$	$7^{2\ 3/4}$	6 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	3 <sup>4 1/2</sup>
10	He's a Hobby	7	8 <sup>7 1/4</sup>	8 <sup>8 1/4</sup>	7 <sup>6 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	4 <sup>5 1/4</sup>
4	Wynn Willie Wynn	3	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>5 1/2</sup>
5	Fast Grievance	8	9 <sup>9 1/4</sup>	9 <sup>9 1/4</sup>	8 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>8 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>7 1/2</sup>
1	Go to the Pulpit	2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>10 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>17</sup>
9	Stormy Acre	9	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	8 <sup>12 1/4</sup>	8 <sup>26 1/4</sup>
6	Dr. Funkenstein	5	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	$6^{2 \ 3/4}$	9 <sup>32 3/4</sup>		

Trainers: 2 - Figgins, III, Ollie; 7 - Grams, Timothy; 8 - McMullen, Marilyn; 10 - Stahlin, John; 4 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 5 - Rombis, Debra; 1 - Levine, Peter; 9

- Brown, Ronney; 6 - Beattie, Stephanie

Owners: 2 -Ray M. Pennington, III; 7 -Karen E. Steele; 8 -John Hillier; 10 -John L. Stahlin; 4 - Bush Racing Stable; 5 -Debra E. Rombis; 1 -Margaret

Levine; 9 - Law Legacy Stables LLC; 6 - Brown, Jr., Donald L. and Tena and Beattie, Stephanie;

## **Footnotes**

FIGPENN stalked the pace two wide, took the lead near the five-sixteenths pole, was headed nearing the lane, dueled inside of RAVENS TERMS through the stretch and dug in to prevail in a game effort. RAVENS TERMS raced four wide around the first turn, saved ground around the clubhouse turn, advanced three wide around the far turn, took the lead nearing the eighth pole, vied outside through the lane and just missed. JADE PRINCE was caught five wide around the first turn, raced three wide thereafter and was along for the show. HE'S A HOBBY failed to menace while racing three wide. WYNN WILLIE WYNN vied two wide early, vied along the rail around the far turn and tired in the drive. FAST GRIEVANCE lacked speed two wide, raced four wide around the far turn and improved his position. GO TO THE PULPIT vied along the rail and faltered around the far turn. STORMY ACRE stalked the pace two and three wide, took a brief lead near the half-mile pole and tired nearing the far turn. DR. FUNKENSTEIN chased the pace two and three wide, pulled up around the far turn and walked off.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.